- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of Kearston Adams against Legacy Sweetwater, Inc. DOCKET NO. 15-2280-01

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

ISSUED: September 8, 2015

On August 3, 2015, the Public Service Commission of Utah (Commission) issued a notice setting the above matter for hearing on August 14, 2015, beginning at 9:00 A.M. The hearing was held as scheduled. Neither Kearston Adams (Complainant) nor Legacy Sweetwater, Inc. appeared for hearing.

On August 14, 2015, the Commission issued an Order to Show Cause, giving the Complainant 20 days to demonstrate why this matter should not be dismissed. As of the date of this order, the Complainant has not contacted the Commission.

Given the foregoing, the Commission dismisses the formal complaint of Kearston Adams against Legacy Sweetwater, Inc. Dismissal is with prejudice.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 8th day of September, 2015.

/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair

/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner

/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary DW#269073

DOCKET NO. 15-035-55

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 8th day of September, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By U.S. Mail:

Kearston Adams c/o Lenora P. Pratt 235 S. Navajo Street Salt Lake City, UT 84104

By E-Mail:

Legacy Sweetwater, Inc.

Attention: Lynn Stratford (lswstandby@gmail.com), (lynnstratford@gmail.com)
John Maughan (jwarrenmaughan@gmail.com)

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)
Utah Assistant Attorneys General

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

| Administrative Assistant | |
|--------------------------|--|